

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 18416

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2009 in CRLRP
No.916/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PARUKUTTY M.K. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND P & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.No.18416/2009 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
the entire amount which is due and payable would be
deposited in this Court, with interest within two months.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice subject to the deposit of the
aforementioned amount.

Meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be arrested.

It is made abundantly clear that if the entire
amount is not deposited, the special leave petition shall
stand dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER